Applications
The FP150 is a high intensity bi-omnidirectional elevated light.
The FP150 lights are used for any Category  I, II and III ICAO,
precision IFR FAA and military runway edge lighting and for
precision IFR FAA threshold/end lighting.
Features
OPTICAL ASSEMBLY: consists of two Fresnel
lenses mounted one inside the other. The outer lens, heat

   NATO STANAG 3316
   FAA AC 150/5345-46       FP150
How to order
To the basic part number add the optical assembly, the colour for both sides and the
lamp type. If required, any option can be added.
EXAMPLE:
FP150-I-CY-150 is a bi-directional runway edge light, conforming to ICAO Specs for
runway 60 m wide, with clear left side and yellow right side, complete with a 150 W
lamp, 6.6 A, PK 30/d base.
* Colour selection
Basic Part
Number:
Optical Assembly:
I = ICAO 60m Runway Edge
S = STANAG - ICAO 45m - FAA Runway Edge
A = FAA Threshold/Runway End
Colour(Left Side)/Colour(Right Side):*
C = Clear
G = Green
Y = Yellow
R = Red
X = Blank
Lamp Type :
150= 150W 6.6A PK 30/d
200= 200W 6.6A G 6.35
Options :
P F 1 5 0
THRESHOLD/RUNWAY END RUNWAY EDGE
Multi
ELECTRIC
BT-21.1  May 2001
 Outline Drawings
Accessories
Part Number Description
  013.0010 Set of two ryton rings for receptacle support inside pipe elbow
013.0008 Galvanized steel pipe elbow with upper threaded end only
315.3210 Galvanized steel pipe elbow with both threaded ends
315.1227 Base L-867, Class I, Size B, 24” deep
315.1062 Baseplate for L-867 base with gasket and cable clamp (2"-11 Gas thread)
011.2056 Transformer for series circuits FAA L-831 200 W 6.6/6.6 A
011.2003 Transformer for series circuits FAA L-831 200 W 6.6/6.6 A, suitable for secondary grounding
011.2559 54-E6-E6 Connector kit L-823, 10-12 AWG(6 sq.mm), 0.42” to 0.585” O.D.
011.2558 54-E4-E4 Connector kit L-823, 8 AWG(10 sq.mm), 0.42” to 0.585” O.D.
332.3250 Ring for levelling and alignment
Renewal Parts
Part Number Description
  810.3016 Clear outer lens
810.3017 360° clear inner lens
810.3018 180° clear left inner lens
810.3020 180° yellow left inner lens
810.3022 180° red left inner lens
810.3034 180° green left inner lens
810.3019 180° clear right inner lens
810.3021 180° yellow right inner lens
810.3023 180° red right inner lens
810.3035 180° green right inner lens
325.0190 Gasket for outer lens
325.0200 Gasket for inner lens
325.0000 Upper block for inner lens
760.3170 150W tungsten-halogen lamp, 6.6A, PK 30/d base
760.2116 200W tungsten-halogen lamp, 6.6A, G 6.35 base
324.2090 GY 6.35 lamp holder
323.3040 L-823 two-pole plug with cable leads, 0.300 m long, with female faston terminals
155.8020 Breakable column with ring nut and hardware
786.1001 Ring nut for breakable column
Instruction Manual: UT-MT-046
 FP150 Light
(without cone)
Cone